

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 171/2026

29784-N Wg Cdr Naresh Kumar S/o Shri Mannee Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Hanuman Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Niti Jain Bhandari & Mr.Mayank Kamwar for Mr.Bharat Vyas, ASG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

15/01/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned counsel Ms.Niti Jain Bhandari appears on behalf of Mr.Bharat Vyas, ASG accepts notice for the respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks' time to file reply.

List the matter on 04.02.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Monika/7