

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 171/2026

29784-N Wg Cdr Naresh Kumar S/o Shri Mannee Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hanuman Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with Ms. Anushka Khandelwal & Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

16/03/2026

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 5 and 6.
2. "Dasti" service is permitted.
3. List this case after four weeks.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Chetna/Gaurav/3