

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 171/2026

29784-N Wg Cdr Naresh Kumar S/o Shri Mannee Ram
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hanuman Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC assisted by Mr. C.S. Sinha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

05/05/2026

On behalf of respondents No.1 to 4, learned Additional Solicitor General has put in appearance and prays for four weeks' time to file reply.

For respondents No. 5 & 6, let fresh notices be issued, by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post, returnable within four weeks.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J